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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN AND FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

AS YOU SOW, a non-profit No. 950767

corporation,
Plaintiff JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION FOR
ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
v.

ORLY INTERNATIONAL, et al.,

Defendants.
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In the above-entitled action, plaintiff As You Sow }
and defendant Miss Marion Cosmetics, Inc. having stipulated )

through their respective representatives, that judgment be

entered pursuant to the terms of the settlement agreement g
entered into by the parties on July _ , 1993, said stipulation
being attached hereto,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that judgment be entered in
accordance with the terms of the stipulation between the

parties.
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SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

On July __ , 1993 in San Francisco, California, As You

Sow ("AYS") and Miss Marion Cosmetiocs, Inc. ("Miss Marion")
agreed to the following terms and conditions:

WHERERARS:

AYS is a not-for-profit public interest corporation
dedicated to promoting consumer awareness, protecting the
environment, and improving human health; and

Miss Marion is a Florida-based company that currently
manufactures nail enamel products containing toluene which are

sold in retail stores and used by manicurists in hair, beauty
and/or nail salons; and

On January 1, 1991, toluene was officially listed by
the State of California as a chemical known to cause birth

defects or other reproductive harm, pursuant to Health & Safety
Code §25249.8; and

A list of the nail enamels containing toluene which
Miss Marion has manufactured for retail sale and for use by
manicurists in hair, beauty and/or nail salons in California

since January 1, 1992 is provided in attachment A (the
"Products"); and

On March 4, 1993, AYS served Miss Marion with a
document entitled "60-Day Notice" which provided Miss Marion with
notice that it was in violation of Health & Safety Code §25249.6
for failing to warn purchasers and individuals using Miss
Marion’s Products that certain nail enamel products it sells in
California expose users to toluene, a chemical known by the State

of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm;
and

Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as an
admission by Miss Marion of any fact, finding, issue of law, or
violation of law, nor shall compliance with this Agreement
constitute or be construed as an admission by Miss Marion of any
fact, finding, conclusion, issue of law, or violation of law.
However, this paragraph shall not diminish or otherwise affect

the obligation, responsibilities, and duties of Miss Marion under
this Agreement.
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